
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/31/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,505,144

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,580,401
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 1,659,421
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 1,742,392
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,829,511

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 1,920,987
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,017,036

10.97% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,738,540 $88,600,945 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 2,117,888
8.00% 8.00% 7 02/03/25 Mon $15,248,827 $100,045,570 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.6% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,223,782

17.50% 17.50% 8 02/05/25 Wed $19,543,108 $114,230,135 $117,000,000 $53,000,000 2.207 3.3% 21.2% 10th Payment 2,334,972
35.00% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $33,397,029 $136,347,149 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.207 5.6% 25.5% 11th Payment 2,451,720
-2.35% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $14,890,479 $146,208,293 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.207 2.5% 27.4% 12th Payment 2,574,306

-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $16,904,788 $157,403,403 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.207 2.9% 29.5% 13th Payment 2,703,021
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,385,564 $175,539,354 $200,000,000 $90,600,000 2.207 4.6% 32.7% 14th Payment 2,838,173

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $15,347,617 $186,416,854 $220,000,000 $99,700,000 2.207 2.6% 34.5% 15th Payment 2,980,081
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $17,232,065 $199,349,948 $240,000,000 $108,700,000 2.207 2.9% 36.4% 16th Payment 3,129,085
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $28,075,680 $220,421,446 $263,000,000 $119,200,000 2.207 4.7% 39.3% 17th Payment 3,285,540
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $15,808,046 $232,285,778 $285,000,000 $129,100,000 2.207 2.7% 41.0% 18th Payment 3,449,816
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $18,307,346 $246,025,897 $303,000,000 $137,300,000 2.207 3.1% 42.8% 19th Payment 3,622,307
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $30,386,308 $268,831,580 $331,000,000 $150,000,000 2.207 5.1% 45.7% 20th Payment 3,803,423
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $16,756,528 $281,407,772 $345,000,000 $156,300,000 2.207 2.8% 47.2% 21st Payment 3,993,594

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $20,377,906 $296,701,899 $251,000,000 $113,729,044 2.207 3.4% 49.0% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $33,801,729 $322,070,939 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.207 5.6% 51.9% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $19,270,007 $336,533,560 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.207 3.2% 53.5% 24th Payment 4,623,084
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $25,431,627 $355,620,631 $360,000,000 $163,100,000 2.207 4.3% 55.4% 25th Payment 4,854,238
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $39,365,494 $385,165,415 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.207 6.5% 58.3% 26th Payment 5,096,950
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $18,306,507 $398,904,906 $416,000,000 $188,500,000 2.207 3.1% 59.6% 27th Payment 5,351,798

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $22,102,627 $415,493,478 $439,000,000 $198,900,000 2.207 3.7% 61.1% 28th Payment 5,619,388
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $38,578,184 $444,447,367 $473,000,000 $214,300,000 2.207 6.4% 63.6% 29th Payment 5,900,357
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $21,755,453 $460,775,377 $502,000,000 $227,500,000 2.207 3.7% 64.9% 30th Payment 6,195,375
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $27,272,432 $481,244,017 $526,000,000 $238,300,000 2.207 4.6% 66.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $47,836,948 $517,146,840 $572,000,000 $259,200,000 2.207 7.9% 69.2% Total 100,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/31/2025


